
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Joshua A. Sussberg, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Nicole L. Greenblatt, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Francis Petrie (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey Goldfine (admitted pro hac vice) 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900 
joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com 
nicole.greenblatt@kirkland.com 
francis.petrie@kirkland.com 
jeffrey.goldfine@kirkland.com 

-and-

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Spencer A. Winters, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
William E. Arnault, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
333 West Wolf Point Plaza  
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 
spencer.winters@kirkland.com 
william.arnault@kirkland.com 

Co-Counsel to the Debtors 

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Michael D. Sirota, Esq. 
Warren A. Usatine, Esq. 
Felice R. Yudkin, Esq. 
Daniel J. Harris, Esq. 
Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street 
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 
Telephone: (201) 489-3000 
msirota@coleschotz.com 
wusatine@coleschotz.com 
fyudkin@coleschotz.com 
dharris@coleschotz.com 

Co-Counsel to the Debtors 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re: 

INVITAE CORPORATION, et al., 

Debtors.1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-11362 (MBK) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATION OF NO OBJECTION  
TO MONTHLY FEE STATEMENTS OF DELOITTE TAX LLP 

1  The last four digits of Debtor Invitae Corporation’s tax identification number are 1898.  A complete list of the 
Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and each such Debtor’s tax identification number may be obtained on the 
website of the Debtors’ claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/invitae.  The Debtors’ service 
address in these chapter 11 cases is 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103. 
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The court authorized, under D.N.J. LBR 2016-3(a), compensation to professionals on a 

monthly basis.  Under D.N.J. LBR 2016-3(c), objections to the June 1, 2024, through 

June 30, 2024, monthly fee statement of Deloitte Tax LLP [Docket No. 985] and the July 1, 2024, 

through August 2, 2024, monthly fee statement of Deloitte Tax LLP [Docket No. 986] (together, 

the “Monthly Fee Statements”), each of which was filed on August 28, 2024, were to be filed and 

served not later than September 11, 2024.  I, Michael D. Sirota, certify that as of 

September 12, 2024, I have reviewed the Court’s docket in this case and no answer, objection, or 

other responsive pleading to the above Monthly Fee Statements has been filed. 

Pursuant to D.N.J. LBR 2016-3, payment shall be made to the applicant upon the filing of 

this Certification. 

Date:  September 12, 2024 /s/ Michael D. Sirota 
Michael D. Sirota 
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